. reimbursesd
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generally hand over the foodgrains procured by them %o the Food Cor. poration of India for the Cenfral
Pool. ’

(b) and (c) The fake over of stocks by Fooq Corporatton of India from the Sfate agencies is a continuous

‘ process, and the quantities faken over depend upon sforage, movement availability, the volume of stocks and other factors. The State ogencieg are reasonable incidentals

. on storage and maintenance of grains

- procured and held by them. It is the endeavour of Food Corporation of India to take over such stocks as expeditiously as possible by increasing movement and storage capacities.

Construction of commercial complex at Bara Hindu Rao, Delhi

3350. SHRI J. P. GOYAL: Will the

- Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to refer to the reply to Unstarreq Question 1674 given in Rajya Sabhg on the 8th August, 1986 and state,

(a) whether it is a fact that the Dethi Development Authority now propose to reverse its carlier decision of not allowing the Delhi Cloth Mills Ltd. to undertake commercial cons-

_ truction at its mill complex in Bara

Hindu Rao; ang ES .

(b) if so, what are the details in this regardq and the reasong for which the DCM is being allowed to construct flatteg factories and residential flats in violation of the policy of the Master Plan?

THE MINISTER OF STATE 1IN
THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVE-
LOPMENT (SHRI DALBIR SINGH):
(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
SFS flats in Narain Vihar, New Delhi

3351, SHRI J. P. GOYAL: Wwill the Minister of URBAN DEVELOP-MENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that against the quoted price of Rs. 1,22,000/-,

[RAJYA SABHA1
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1,14,000/. and 96,000/~ for Ground
Floor, First Floor and Second Floor respectively for self-financing flats allotted in Narain Vihar in 1984 the Delhi Development Authority charg- .
ed Rs. 126,000/. for Ground Floor; Rs.
1,22,000/- for First Floor and Rs.
1,09,800/- for Secong Floor Flats,
thus making an Imcrease of Rs, 4000/,
8200/- and 13,800/- for Ground, First
and Second Floor flats respectively;

(by what are the reasons and jus. tification for inciwasing irrationally the prices in the case of Ground, F1rst and Second Floor flats; and

(c) what steps are contemplated to refund the extra charges recovered from particularly First and Second Floor flat allottees?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVE-
LOPMENT (SHRI DALBIR SINGH):
(a) to (¢) The disposa] price at which the dwelling units are allotted by the DDA ty the beneficiaries is based on their actual cost to the DDA, without any margin of profit.
There hag been variation in the disposal price of dwelling units, a5 compareq to that indicateq at the time of announcement of the ccheme con. cerned, owing to the higher cost of construction, resulting from rise in the cost of labour, materials etc. The question of any refund to the allottees does not, therefore, arise.

gl TgA Faww ¥ swia afaw w1 Q0 A s

335 2. »it W qETSitaar : FATHH wetyA HaT 48 TAIT 0 FT w4 O

(F) =ut 7g o= @ fo qan wea &
gea (55 S e afgg @ #r qa
FTH & o T STt o o 77 A
g AT F AR oAl FAag F QI fror s 9% & o afg 1, @ so
FT HIIT § 1

(@) #Far agag 2 % 1983-84
¥ g@ ¥ AT awedE F WAargy oy & sgregr dema g@fefy &

_—
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FEREAT 4 O WeTg g Y

~ frutor &7 frar T AT AR IT 9T L 78
Irg &G A Ot @ Fr TS 9y
T AT Yy 9T 70 FWX ¥
I EFaTE IMT 9T 80 FIAR T
® gaafw g9 #7 Ty o§

(w) #gr 78 @9 § f§ fag
T F A gE g FEEAF
TNy 3F FE AT QT FW ¥ fag fgard fawmm T ft 50 gaw waw
N ogarafy @9 & Al 9wy ag
FO AL I 5 AT

(") FTT AT AW & I
T AETT AT FEFA q9T
T A TS T A
w1 F HAIT W U A g0 Frd
s a1 faue 0 afe @, A1 zw
A & FF qF AN KT S FY
garaar g 7

WA TR el (o . wweee )
(%) & (7) T57 @R g0 TG
wga fafamt & fEnfaa feo @g
FEf T IR g0 &K@ ¥ Adfa
Y F ¥ A @ TN

Encroachment of DDA land by private schoo]

© 3353. SHRI K. GOPALAN: Wwill the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT
e pleaseq to state:”

(a) the detaily of the private schools functioning on ihe encroached DDA land.still,

(b) the area of the iand 111egally occupiad ang the period trom which the jillegal occupation have come to the knowledge of the DDA and the steps taken to remove gsuch' encroachments; and - -

(c) what steps are proposed to be taken to remove such encroachments immediately? . .

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
. THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVE-

LOPMENT (SHRI DALBIR SINGH): |

(a) 17 schools are functioning unauthorisedly on the DDA’s land.

- ar
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(b) About 10 acres of DDA’ land is under illegal occupation of these schools for varying periods. Eviction proceedings have been initiated by the DDA in some cases.

(¢) The DDA proposes to take the following action in the ratter:—

(i) Steps for getting vacated the stay against dispossegsion issued by the Judicial Court. -

(ii) Launching of proceedings under the Public Premises (Evic. tion of Unauthorised Occupants)
Act anq the Delhi Development
Act.

(iii) Filing of ¥IRs under the:
amended provisions ¢f the Public Premises (Eviction of Unauthorised Occupantsy Act and the Delhi Development Act which make such enchoachment 3 cognizabie offence.

Grievances of employees of the Agri-
tural Produce Marketing Commxttee .
Azadpur, Delhi .

3354, SHRI RAMSINGHBHAI PAT-
ALIYABHAI RATHVAKOLI: Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased. to. staté:

(a) whetk®r it is a fact that there is resentment among daily wage and regular employees ¥ the Agricultu. ral Produce Marketing Committee,
Azadpur, Delhi;

{b) if so, what ar> the reasons therefor; )

(¢) whether these camployees have alsg threatened to resort to direct action soon in case their demands regarding equal wages for equal work and medical allowance etc., are not met; ‘

(d) if so, what measureg have been taken by the Administration to remove resentment among {hem;

(e) whether it is a fact that offl-
cerg and membrers of sieff in | the
Administration indulge in illegal aeti--
vities;

